   PROCESS DIVISION
KM SERIES     1/23
KM Series
GAP TYPE FILTERS
GAP-TYPE FILTER DESIGN
KMGP - Plate gap-type filters (gap widths ≥ 0.1 mm)
Highly viscous fluids
The plate gap-type filter insert consists of ring-shaped steel

OVERALL DIMENSIONS
KM SERIES     4/23
ORDERING INFORMATION
Filtrec
filter assembly Filter insert Gap width
(μm)
Nominal
flow rate
(l/h) *
Max.
operating
pressure (bar)
Max. ope-
rating
temp.   (°C
)
Port size
-A-
Material
head
Material
Housing
Media
pack mate-
rial
Volume
(l)
KMGP00031 25.001.00032 100 2600 40 120 G 1 aluminium aluminium
stainless
steel
0,5
KMGP00012 25.001.00005 200 2600 40 120 G 1 aluminium aluminium
stainless
steel
0,5
KMGP00009 25.001.00017 400 5000 40 120 G 1 aluminium aluminium
stainless
steel
0,5
KMGP00008 25.001.00003 800 5000 40 120 G 1 aluminium aluminium
stainless
steel
0,5
*Max flow rates apply to liquids with a viscosity of 72 (cSt) with Dp of  0,2 to 0,4 bar.